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Last week, 48 students and 5 staff had the most amazing sports trip
to Salou, Spain. All of the students were a credit to themselves and
the Academy and thoroughly enjoyed their trip. They experienced a
range of sports, activities and sightseeing, as well as time around
the pool, rounders on the beach, football matches, training sessions,
a visit to Port Aventura, Go-Karting, a trip to Barcelona Zoo and the
Nou Camp. We were only slightly jealous of their tans on their
return to the UK after a week in the sun!
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Last Friday, some Year 8 students were involved in a workshop with
Durham Light Infantry. The session, 'Real Lives, Real Stories', helped
our students to investigate the lives of men; soldiers, who
contributed to the war effort in World War One. Students
researched their lives before, during and after the war using
primary source material. After investigating the lives of George
Thompson, George McKean, Martin James Seeber, James Birch,
and Septimus Aberdeen, they handled artefacts from the War and
were able to try on soldiers’ uniforms. Students commented that
they felt handling the materials helped them to gain a better
insight into what life was like for men during the War; they
thoroughly enjoyed the session.




On Wednesday, our Year 7 students
welcomed the North-East Sikh
Education Service. Mr Jaswinder
Singh, spoke to the students about
Sikhi to develop their understanding
of religions and their place in our
society. The visit supports the
Philosophy and Religion curriculum
as the students start an in-depth
study of this worldview to support
their enquiry question of What is
belief?

Next week, our A-Level and GCSE students will begin their final examinations.
This is an intense time for them, and we are supporting our students with
exam slams, revision sessions and opportunities to have guided revision and
exam practice in lessons. Monday will mark the start of a month of regular
exams, and this timely advice may support your child at home. We wish all of
our exam students the very best of luck - we know that they will be fantastic!




Eat breakfast

'ep 8-10 hours a night
Have regular

bed times

Get fresh air each day
Exercise regularly

Do past papers

d out their revision
Keep a diary to capture

negative thoughts

Revise in a quiet
environment

* Drink water regularly

it their phone away
during revision

Skip breakfast
Get little sleep
Have inconsistent

bed times

Stay indoors all day
Do no exercise 3
Mostly revise hlgh!lghﬂné‘

“key” passages

Cram their revision g

Dwell on worst 9
case scenarlos

Revise while listening
to music or TV

Forget to stay hydrated L |

Revise with their mobile i
phone next to them

; education anywhere

Here are GCSEPod's top
tips on how to revise
effectively for your
exams.

Top revision tips

Crameming at

the last mirule

s stressful and FERTRTRLETREET]
has limiked PHOHNITIIMIN
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@ Create a suitable space
Find a guiet spot ’
awray from #
destractions and
kitgp your things
- e )

all in one place.

@ Take regular breaks
It id podsible 1o work
toa hard! Your brain

1 needs a rest to

help it process
informaticn.

tang what
you've learned

@ Make a plan
Wark out how
much time you
hawe and how

. long you can

spend on each
subject
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Use methods best for you

Chease the most
Appropeiate revision
maethods and try to

use 3 mExtung for

best results

Revise with a friend
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Talking through
what you've
learned can help
informaticm
stick

Eat healthily

Certain foods
Beast your
brainpower and
will make you
FEMEbEr More.



Useful Academy information:
What your child is learning

In the curriculum section of our website, you can find guidance on what
every student at the school is studying. If you require any further

information regarding subject curriculums. please contact the Head of

Department.
Contacting Staff

If you would like to contact staff at the Academy, see the list below of key
staff as a first point of contact.

Taem Urain
Prineipal

Stuart Aldridge
Deputy Principal

Louise Crawford
Deputy Principal

lan Middleton
Deputy Principal

Cravid Hall
Assistant Principal

Paul Owawen
Assistant Principal

Catriana Veide
Assistant Principal

faran White
Assistant Principal

Kathleen Clarke
Head of Student Support

Jo Yates
Associate Assistant Principal

Jonelle Pye
Assocjate Assistant Principal

Lucy Brierley

TUrwin@nodatorg.uk

S Aldridgegnedat org.uk

L Cranaford@ncdal arg uk

LMiddletongrnodat orguk

dhallfconsettacademy.org.uk

P.Crereniginod at.org.uk

cveidefnedat.ong uk

awhitefconsattacademy.ong. uk

kelarke@consettacademy orguk

jyates@ncdatarg uk

jpye@consetac sdemy org uk

L Briefley@consettacademy org uk

Quality of Education

Behaviour and Attiiudes

Behaviour and Attiiudes

Persanal Developrment

Staffing. Curriculurm and
Attendarnce

Cultural Capital




Pastoral Team

Paul Woodhouse Head of Year 7 pwoodhouse@consettacademy.org.uk
Lee Whitfield Year Manager YT lwhitfield@consettacademy.org.uk

Paul Howell Head of Year B phowell@consettacademy.org.uk
Kate Wynn Year Manager Y8 kwynni@consettacademy.org.uk

Phil Dodd Head of Year 9 pdodd@consettacademy.org.uk
Mel Parker Year Manager Y9 mparker@consettacademy.org.uk

Meil Elsender Head of Year 10 nelsender@consettacademy.org.uk
David Hopper Year Manager Y10 dhopper@consettacademy.org.uk

Kay Robb Head of Year 11 KRobb@consettacademy.org.uk
Karen Moncur Year Manager ¥11 kmoncur@consettacademy.org.uk

David Wheelhouse Education Welfare officer
dwheelhouse@consettacademy.org.uk
Heads of Depariment

Art Catherine Kester CKester@consettacademy.org.uk
Aspire Ruth Allan rallan@consettacademy.org.uk

Computing, Media & Business Hannah Renshaw
hrenshaw@consettacademy.org.uk

English Paul Creegan p.creegan@ncdat.org.uk

Geography Jo Yates jyates@ncdat.org.uk

Health & Social Care Donna Hitcham DHitcham@consettacademy.org.uk
History Stuart Aldridge S.Aldridge@ncdat.org.uk

Information Technolegy Helen Pearson HPearson@consettacademy.org.uk
Maths Janine Smith Jsmith@consettacademy.org.uk

MFL Sue Eastwood seastwood@consettacademy.org.uk

Music Fiona Dodd fijohnsen@consettacademy.org.uk

PE Jonelle Pye jpye@consettacademy.org.uk

Philesophy & Religion Sally McRobie smcrobie@consettacademy.org.uk

Psychology & Sociology Paula Pringle ppringle@consettacademy.org.uk

Science Rachael Wilkinson R.Wilkinson@ncdat.org.uk
I=chnology Stephanie Hammett shammett@consettacademy.org.uk

Iravel & Tourism Donna Hitcham DHitcham@consettacademy.org.uk



